JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 8, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 27, 28
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Whitsett

Rep. C. Edwards

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel
Members Excused: Sen. Bates
Staff Present: Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5502, Department of Administrative Services - Public Hearing and
Public Testimony
Oregon Public Broadcasting - Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits

TAPE 27A
Memorandum dated February 8, 2007 from Department of
Administrative Services (Exhibit 1).
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 5502 Department of
Administrative Services.

015 Brett West. Department Introduces Miscellaneous Distributions and Special
of Administrative Government Payments referencing Exhibit 1, January 29,
Services 2007.

057 Rep. Krummel
Mr. West

065 Chair Jenson

70 Jack, Kenny, Finance Discusses handouts (Exhibit 2).

Manager, Department of
Administrative Services

144 Dallas Weyand, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
145 Mr. Kenny
171 Sen. Whitsett
179 Mr. Kenny
191 Sen. Whitsett
194 Mr. Kenny
198 Chair Jenson Closes Public Hearing on SB 5502 Department of
Administrative Services.
207 Chair Jenson Opens Public Testimony regarding Oregon Progress Board
211 Rita Conrad, Oregon

Progress Board
218 Duncan Weiss, Presents oral testimony.



308
316
317
339
375
385
395
403
421
TAPE28A

000
010

015

030

045

060
079

081

110

135

150

155

170

215

230
240
285

President ,Oregon
Business Council

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Weiss
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Weiss
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Conrad
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Weiss
Sen. Whitsett

Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Conrad

Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Conrad
Mr. Weiss
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Conrad
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Weiss
Chair Jenson

Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates

Tony Van Viliet, Oregon
Public Broadcasting

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Van Viliet
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Van Viliet
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Van Viliet

Steve Bass, President,
Oregon Public
Broadcasting

Chair Jenson
Mr. Bass
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Bass
Chair Jenson
Mr. Bass

Continues his question on Oregon Shines.

Closes Public Testimony on Oregon Progress Board.
Opens Public Hearing on Oregon Public Broadcasting.

Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 3).

Discusses OPB State Appropriations History (Exhibit 4).

Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 5).



TAPE 27B

000 Mr. Bass Continues presentation of Oregon Public Broadcasting.

015 Rep. Galizio

035 Mr. Bass

083 Sen. Johnson

110 Mr. Bates

122 Sen. Johnson

129 Mr. Bass

136 Sen. Johnson

139 Mr. Van Viliet

145 Rep. Krummel

155 Mr. Bates

175 Rep. Krummel

180 Mr. Bates

200 Sen. Bates

217 Mr. Bass

219 Sen. Bates

250 Mr. Bates

290 Chair Jenson

304 Mr. Bass

315 Chair Jenson

360 Joe Schaeffer, Services Presents oral testimony.
Employees Union,

415 Chair Jenson Recess Hearing.

416 Chair Jenson Reopens Hearing and adjourns the hearing at 10:06 am.



