JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 8, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 27, 28
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		Sen. Bates
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5502, Department of Administrative Services - Public Hearing and Public Testimony Oregon Public Broadcasting - Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

	-	
Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 27A		
		Memorandum dated February 8, 2007 from Department of Administrative Services (Exhibit 1).
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5502 Department of Administrative Services.
015	Brett West. Department of Administrative Services	Introduces Miscellaneous Distributions and Special Government Payments referencing Exhibit 1, January 29, 2007.
057	Rep. Krummel	
	Mr. West	
065	Chair Jenson	
70	Jack, Kenny, Finance Manager, Department of Administrative Services	Discusses handouts (Exhibit 2).
144	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
145	Mr. Kenny	
171	Sen. Whitsett	
179	Mr. Kenny	
191	Sen. Whitsett	
194	Mr. Kenny	
198	Chair Jenson	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5502 Department of Administrative Services.
207	Chair Jenson	Opens Public Testimony regarding Oregon Progress Board
211	Rita Conrad, Oregon Progress Board	
218	Duncan Weiss,	Presents oral testimony.

	President ,Oregon Business Council	
308	Sen. Johnson	
316	Mr. Weiss	
317	Sen. Johnson	
339	Mr. Weiss	
375	Sen. Johnson	
385	Ms. Conrad	
395	Sen. Johnson	
403	Mr. Weiss	
421	Sen. Whitsett	
TAPE28A		
000	Sen. Whitsett	Continues his question on Oregon Shines.
010	Ms. Conrad	
015	Sen. Whitsett	
	Ms. Conrad	
	Mr. Weiss	
030	Sen. Johnson	
045	Ms. Conrad	
	Sen. Johnson	
060	Mr. Weiss	
079	Chair Jenson	Closes Public Testimony on Oregon Progress Board.
		Opens Public Hearing on Oregon Public Broadcasting.
		Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 3).
081	Rep. Krummel	
	Chair Jenson	
	Sen. Bates	
110	Tony Van Viliet, Oregon Public Broadcasting	Discusses OPB State Appropriations History (Exhibit 4).
135	Sen. Johnson	
	Mr. Van Viliet	
150	Sen. Johnson	
155	Mr. Van Viliet	
	Sen. Johnson	
	Mr. Van Viliet	
170	Steve Bass, President, Oregon Public Broadcasting	Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 5).
215	Chair Jenson	
	Mr. Bass	
230	Sen. Whitsett	
240	Mr. Bass	
285	Chair Jenson	
	Mr. Bass	

TAPE 27B

000	Mr. Bass	Continues presentation of Oregon Public Broadcasting.
015	Rep. Galizio	
035	Mr. Bass	
083	Sen. Johnson	
110	Mr. Bates	
122	Sen. Johnson	
129	Mr. Bass	
136	Sen. Johnson	
139	Mr. Van Viliet	
145	Rep. Krummel	
155	Mr. Bates	
175	Rep. Krummel	
180	Mr. Bates	
200	Sen. Bates	
217	Mr. Bass	
219	Sen. Bates	
250	Mr. Bates	
290	Chair Jenson	
304	Mr. Bass	
315	Chair Jenson	
360	Joe Schaeffer, Services Employees Union,	Presents oral testimony.
415	Chair Jenson	Recess Hearing.
416	Chair Jenson	Reopens Hearing and adjourns the hearing at 10:06 am.